
Artistic World Championships 2025 - Show

Beijing - 17/10/2025

Quartets Juniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation            Pl.

 1  1ITA  48.62MAGIC SKATE

WINTER SYMPHONY

 2  2POR  46.75ENDLESS TROOPERS 1

WASH, CUT AND DRY

 3  3BRA  45.79CRSG

FROM LIGHT TO DARKNESS

 4  4ESP  45.07CPA GONDOMAR

DIVERSI

 5  5ESP  44.12ARIA

THE GUARDIAN OF THE ANGELS

 6  6ITA  44.01SKATE STARS

WHERE SILENCE TAKES FLIGHT

 7  7BRA  36.24YOLO SKATING TEAM - LUMINA

POP MUSIC MEDLEY

 8  8FRA  35.69SKATE CLUB LORRAIN

MAESTRO

 9  9FRA  31.68REIMS ROLLER SKATING

IT
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Beijing - 17/10/2025

Quartets Juniores

Artistic World Championships 2025 - Show

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 22.30  26.32  0.0  48.62ITAMAGIC SKATE

WINTER SYMPHONY

 1

 22.00  25.75 -1.0  46.75PORENDLESS TROOPERS 1

WASH, CUT AND DRY

 2

 19.60  26.19  0.0  45.79BRACRSG

FROM LIGHT TO DARKNESS

 3

 17.07  29.00 -1.0  45.07ESPCPA GONDOMAR

DIVERSI

 4

 17.62  26.50  0.0  44.12ESPARIA

THE GUARDIAN OF THE ANGELS

 5

 18.63  26.38 -1.0  44.01ITASKATE STARS

WHERE SILENCE TAKES FLIGHT

 6

 16.05  20.19  0.0  36.24BRAYOLO SKATING TEAM

LUMINA

 7

 16.13  19.56  0.0  35.69FRASKATE CLUB LORRAIN

MAESTRO

 8

 13.75  18.93 -1.0  31.68FRAREIMS ROLLER SKATING

IT

 9

Event Manager DT / RG

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVEIRA Data Operator WS BRAIS  ABAD

Assistant WS SVEN  NOETZEL Controller WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

Referee WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI Judge 1 ESP MARIA JOSE' ESCURRIOLA

Judge 2 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ Judge 3 NZL PAM PETERS

Judge 4 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH Judge 5 PAR BELEN VEGA

Judge 6 POR JOSE' COSTA

 6:00:58PM

Verified [16KW74W-N439YZ-K8O8HX-1S4KM6W]
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Artistic World Championships 2025 - Show

Beijing - 17/10/2025

Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAGIC SKATE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.80 +1 +1 +2 +1 0+1 8.30QCL4  1 Quartets Element Cluster  9.10

 0.15 +1 +1 +1 +1 00 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.15

 0.75 +1 0 +2 0 +1+1 9.30QL4  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  10.05

 22.30 20.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ITA
 22.30  26.32  0.00  48.62

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.25  6.25  6.75  6.75  6.25  5.75  6.381

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.50  6.25  7.00  6.75  6.50  5.75  6.501

Performance/Execution  6.75  6.50  7.00  7.00  6.75  6.25  6.751

Choreography/Composition  6.50  6.75  7.00  7.25  6.50  6.25  6.691

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.32

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVEIRA

Data Operator WS BRAIS  ABAD

Assistant WS SVEN  NOETZEL

Controller WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI
Judge 1 ESP MARIA JOSE' ESCURRIOLA
Judge 2 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 3 NZL PAM PETERS
Judge 4 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 5 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 6 POR JOSE' COSTA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ENDLESS TROOPERS 1

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 0 0 +1 +1 0-1 8.30QCL4  1 Quartets Element Cluster  8.50

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +1 +10 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.20

 1.00 +1 +1 +1 0 +1+1 9.30QL4  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  10.30

 22.00 20.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 POR
 22.00  25.75 -1.00  46.75

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.00  6.25  6.25  6.75  6.25  6.50  6.311

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.00  6.50  6.00  6.50  6.25  6.25  6.251

Performance/Execution  6.25  7.00  6.25  6.75  6.50  6.50  6.501

Choreography/Composition  6.25  6.75  6.50  7.00  6.75  6.75  6.691

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.75

Deductions -1.00
Surface limit violation: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVEIRA

Data Operator WS BRAIS  ABAD

Assistant WS SVEN  NOETZEL

Controller WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI
Judge 1 ESP MARIA JOSE' ESCURRIOLA
Judge 2 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 3 NZL PAM PETERS
Judge 4 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 5 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 6 POR JOSE' COSTA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CRSG

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.80 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1+1 8.30QCL4  1 Quartets Element Cluster  9.10

 0.05 0 +1 +1 0 00 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.05

 0.35 0 +1 +1 0 +10 7.10QL3  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  7.45

 19.60 18.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 BRA
 19.60  26.19  0.00  45.79

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.00  6.50  6.25  6.75  5.75  6.75  6.381

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.00  6.75  6.50  6.75  6.00  6.50  6.441

Performance/Execution  6.25  7.00  6.50  7.00  6.50  7.00  6.751

Choreography/Composition  6.00  6.75  6.75  6.75  6.25  6.75  6.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.19

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVEIRA

Data Operator WS BRAIS  ABAD

Assistant WS SVEN  NOETZEL

Controller WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI
Judge 1 ESP MARIA JOSE' ESCURRIOLA
Judge 2 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 3 NZL PAM PETERS
Judge 4 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 5 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 6 POR JOSE' COSTA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CPA GONDOMAR

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1.15 +2 +1 +2 +2 +1+1 8.30QCL4  1 Quartets Element Cluster  9.45

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 0.00NLQCr  2 Quartets Element Creative No Level  0.00

 0.52 +1 0 +2 +1 0+1 7.10QL3  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  7.62

 17.07 15.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ESP
 17.07  29.00 -1.00  45.07

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  7.25  6.00  7.50  7.25  7.25  6.75  7.121

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  7.25  6.00  7.75  7.25  7.50  6.75  7.191

Performance/Execution  7.50  6.50  7.75  7.25  7.00  7.00  7.191

Choreography/Composition  7.75  6.25  7.75  7.50  7.50  7.25  7.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.00

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVEIRA

Data Operator WS BRAIS  ABAD

Assistant WS SVEN  NOETZEL

Controller WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI
Judge 1 ESP MARIA JOSE' ESCURRIOLA
Judge 2 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 3 NZL PAM PETERS
Judge 4 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 5 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 6 POR JOSE' COSTA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ARIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.52 +1 +1 +2 +1 00 6.80QCL3  1 Quartets Element Cluster  7.32

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0+1 7.10QL3  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  7.10

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +1 +10 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.20

 17.62 16.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 ESP
 17.62  26.50  0.00  44.12

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.50  6.50  6.50  6.50  6.50  6.50  6.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.50  6.50  6.50  6.50  6.50  6.50  6.501

Performance/Execution  6.75  6.75  6.75  6.75  6.75  6.75  6.751

Choreography/Composition  6.75  6.75  6.75  6.75  6.75  6.75  6.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVEIRA

Data Operator WS BRAIS  ABAD

Assistant WS SVEN  NOETZEL

Controller WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI
Judge 1 ESP MARIA JOSE' ESCURRIOLA
Judge 2 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 3 NZL PAM PETERS
Judge 4 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 5 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 6 POR JOSE' COSTA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SKATE STARS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.75 +1 +1 0 +1 +10 9.30QL4  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  10.05

 0.38 +1 +2 +1 +1 00 5.00QCL2  2 Quartets Element Cluster  5.38

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +1 0+1 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.20

 18.63 17.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ITA
 18.63  26.38 -1.00  44.01

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  7.00  7.00  5.75  6.75  6.00  6.25  6.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  7.00  7.25  6.00  6.50  6.25  6.00  6.441

Performance/Execution  7.25  7.50  5.75  6.75  6.25  6.50  6.691

Choreography/Composition  7.25  7.50  5.50  6.75  6.50  6.50  6.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.38

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVEIRA

Data Operator WS BRAIS  ABAD

Assistant WS SVEN  NOETZEL

Controller WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI
Judge 1 ESP MARIA JOSE' ESCURRIOLA
Judge 2 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 3 NZL PAM PETERS
Judge 4 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 5 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 6 POR JOSE' COSTA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

YOLO SKATING TEAM - LUMINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1 9.30QL4  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  8.30

-0.25 0 0 0 -1 -2-1 5.00QCL2  2 Quartets Element Cluster  4.75

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 00 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

 16.05 17.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 BRA
 16.05  20.19  0.00  36.24

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  4.50  5.50  5.25  5.00  5.00  5.061

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  4.75  5.25  5.25  4.75  4.75  4.941

Performance/Execution  5.25  5.00  5.25  5.00  5.25  5.50  5.191

Choreography/Composition  5.00  4.75  5.00  5.00  5.00  5.25  5.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.19

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVEIRA

Data Operator WS BRAIS  ABAD

Assistant WS SVEN  NOETZEL

Controller WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI
Judge 1 ESP MARIA JOSE' ESCURRIOLA
Judge 2 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 3 NZL PAM PETERS
Judge 4 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 5 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 6 POR JOSE' COSTA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SKATE CLUB LORRAIN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.12 0 0 +1 0 -1-1 5.00QCL2  1 Quartets Element Cluster  4.88

-0.05 0 -1 0 0 -10 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  2.95

-1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -10 9.30QL4  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  8.30

 16.13 17.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 FRA
 16.13  19.56  0.00  35.69

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.00  5.00  5.75  4.75  4.75  4.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.25  5.00  5.50  4.75  4.50  4.691

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.75  5.25  5.75  5.00  5.25  5.061

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.50  5.25  5.75  5.25  5.00  5.061

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.56

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVEIRA

Data Operator WS BRAIS  ABAD

Assistant WS SVEN  NOETZEL

Controller WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI
Judge 1 ESP MARIA JOSE' ESCURRIOLA
Judge 2 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 3 NZL PAM PETERS
Judge 4 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 5 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 6 POR JOSE' COSTA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

REIMS ROLLER SKATING

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.15 -1 +1 -1 -1 0-1 3.00QCr1  1 Quartets Element Creative  2.85

-0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2-1 7.10QL3  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  6.40

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2-1 5.00QCL2  3 Quartets Element Cluster  4.50

 13.75 15.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 FRA
 13.75  18.93 -1.00  31.68

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.75  4.75  5.50  4.75  4.00  4.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.50  5.00  5.25  4.75  4.00  4.561

Performance/Execution  4.00  5.00  5.00  5.25  5.00  4.25  4.811

Choreography/Composition  4.00  5.25  4.75  5.50  5.00  4.75  4.941

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.93

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVEIRA

Data Operator WS BRAIS  ABAD

Assistant WS SVEN  NOETZEL

Controller WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI
Judge 1 ESP MARIA JOSE' ESCURRIOLA
Judge 2 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 3 NZL PAM PETERS
Judge 4 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 5 PAR BELEN VEGA
Judge 6 POR JOSE' COSTA
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